



# Finished Product Specification

Product Number: 1100010

Product Name: Leader Mac & Cheese Bites 35g

Version:1.0

Effective Date: September 2019

Product Code	1100010		
Product Name	Leader Mac and Cheese Bites. Approx. 29 x 35g, 1kg		
Product Description	All the gooey deliciousness of cheese, pasta and veal bacon encased in a crispy crumb. Mac and Cheese, only better and bite sized.		
Packaging Description	Approx. 29 x 35g Mac and Cheese Bites packed into 6 x 1kg inner bags and outer cardboard box. Carton weight 6kg		
Manufacturing Location & Line	Made in New Zealand by Leader Foods		
APN/TUN	APN	942100943402 -2	TUN 1942100943747 -1

Ingredient Listing	Pasta (37%) [ <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Water], Water, Cheese Sauce (11%) [ <b>Milk</b> Solids, Thickeners (1442, 412), Maltodextrin (Maize), Non-Dairy Creamer (Tapioca Syrup, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Emulsifier (469, 471), Anticaking Agent (554)), <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cheese Powder ( <b>Milk</b> ), Salt, Onion Powder, Flavour ( <b>Milk</b> ), Mineral Salts (340, 451, 452), Yeast Extract, Sugar, Flavour Enhancer (635), Colours (Turmeric, Carotene), Spice Extracts], Batter [Water, <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Starch (Maize), Salt, Thickener (412, 1404), Spice, Dehydrated Onion, Herb], Breadcrumbs [ <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Water, Salt, Yeast, Mineral Salt (516), Enzymes, Acidity Regulators (300, 263), Natural Colour (100)], Veal Bacon (10%) [Beef, Water, Salt, Sugar, Thickener (407), Mineral Salts (451, 452, 500), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250)], Cheese (5%) [ <b>Milk</b> , Preservative (200), Anticaking Agent (460), Salt, Emulsifiers (450, 452), Citric Acid], Cheese Powder (3%) [ <b>Milk</b> , Citric Acid], Onions, Vegetable Oil, Chives, Pepper, Flavour.
Allergen Statement	<b>Contains Milk and Gluten (Wheat)</b> Manufactured on equipment that also processes products containing Egg, Soy, Fish, Crustacea and Sulphites. Separated by time and date after full sanitation.
Country of Origin	Made in New Zealand

Nutrition Information			
Serve Size	105g (3 pieces)		
Serves per package	Approx. 9		
		Avg Qty Per 105g Serve	Avg Qty Per 100g
	Energy	707 kJ	673 kJ
	Protein	6.2 g	5.9 g
	Fat – Total	4.5 g	4.3 g
	– Saturated	2.4 g	2.3 g
	Carbohydrate	25.0 g	23.8 g

Document	Finished Product Specification		Issue Date	December 2018
Version	1.0	Authorised by	K. Zadow	
Status	Released		Page 1 of 2	

# Finished Product Specification

Product Number: 1100010

Product Name: Leader Mac & Cheese Bites 35g

Version:1.0

Effective Date: September 2019

	Sugars	4.1 g	3.9 g
	Sodium	573 mg	546 mg
*Percentage Daily Intakes (%DI) are based on an average adult diet of 8700kJ. Your daily intakes may be higher or lower depending on your energy needs.			

Health Star Rating	
--------------------	---

Shelf life	12 months
Storage instructions	Keep frozen. Store at or below minus 18 °C
Serving Instructions	<p>All appliances vary. These are guidelines only. Cooking before consumption to 75 °C or greater. Remove product from packaging and cook from frozen.</p> <p>Cooking Instructions</p> <p>Conventional Oven</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Preheat oven to 185 °C</li> <li>2. Fan bake for approx. 10-11 minutes</li> </ol> <p>Deep Fry</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Preheat to 180 °C</li> <li>2. Cook for approx. 5-6 mins.</li> </ol> <p>Shallow Fry</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Add 1 – 3 tablespoons of oil into a pan.</li> <li>2. Cook on medium heat for 4-5 mins per side</li> </ol>

Packaging Details			
Unit date code	Best Before DD/MM/YY	Outer date code	Best before DD/MM/YY

Contact Information	<p>Proudly Made for Patties Foods Pty. Ltd, 161-169 Princes Highway, Bairnsdale, VIC, 3875, Australia</p> <p>Customer Queries NZ: (09) 276 3879</p> <p>Customer Queries AUS: 1800 650 069</p>
---------------------	---

Document	Finished Product Specification	Issue Date	December 2018
Version	1.0	Authorised by	K. Zadow
Status	Released		Page 2 of 2